YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates You

Sample 1082 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted August 29 - September 1, 2024
Margin of Error  +4%

1. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Kamala Harris 27% 18% 8% 41% 6%
Tim Walz 25% 14% 9% 32% 20%
Donald Trump 28% 15% 11% 43% 3%
JD Vance 18% 19% 11% 36% 15%

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Dana Bash 5% 13% 11% 13% 59%
David Muir 10% 16% 11% 7% 55%
Linsey Davis 3% 10% 7% 6% 74%
Norah O’Donnel 6% 17% 9% 10% 57%
Margaret Brennan 4% 12% 7% 7% 71%

3. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about Kamala Harris and Donald Trump agreeing
to a debate on September 10?

A Ot e 33%
At o 49%
Nothing at all .. ... 18%

4. Do you plan to watch the presidential debate between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump on September 10 on
ABC?

D NIty ..o e 38%
Probably . e 27%
Probably MOt ..o 15%
Definitely MOt .. e 11%
N Ot SUME et e 9%
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5. How likely do you think it is that the debate between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump will occur on September
10, as scheduled?

VY KLY o e 27%
Somewhat Kl ... e 42%
NOt VErY eIy o e e e e 11%
Not at all Kely .o 4%
1N o) T 16%

6. How likely do you think it is that the debate between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump will change your mind
about who you are planning to vote for?

VY LKLY o e 4%
Somewhat Kely ... 7%
NoOt Very eIy . e 14%
Notat all Kely ... e e 66%
N Ot SUME .t e 10%

7. Have you ever changed your mind about who you were planning to vote for in a presidential election as a result
of watching debates between the candidates?

D (== 17%
N O e 71%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e 12%

8. During which, if any, of the following presidential election campaigns did you watch at least one debate between
the following pairs of candidates? Select all that apply.

2024: Joe Biden vs. Donald Trump . ... 53%
2020: Joe Biden vs. Donald Trump ... oo e 53%
2016: Donald Trump vs. Hillary Clinton ... e 52%
2012: Barack Obama vs. Mitt Romney ... .. ..o e 33%
2008: Barack Obama vs. John McCain ... ..ot 30%
2004: George W. Bush vs. JONN Kerry ...t 21%
2000: George W. BuSh vs. Al GOre ...ttt 22%
None of the @above ... ... 19%
N Ot SUNE e e 7%

9. Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them,
who do you thinkis...?

Kamala Donald Both
Harris Trump equally Not sure
Better at staying calm under pressure 45% 32% 9% 14%
More knowledgeable on policy issues 42% 39% 7% 12%
A better debater 41% 41% 5% 13%
More likely to fumble over their words 39% 40% 8% 13%
More likely to win 39% 38% 10% 14%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

More likely to dodge a question 36% 43% 13% 7%
More persuasive 33% 41% 8% 18%
More likely to lie 32% 45% 14% 9%
More likely to make personal attacks 17% 59% 15% 9%
More likely to interrupt their opponent 15% 58% 17% 10%
More likely to go over the allotted time 14% 53% 20% 13%
More likely to be physically intimidating 9% 55% 10% 26%

10. Which of the following topics would you like moderators to ask Kamala Harris and Donald Trump about in the
upcoming debate between them? Select all that apply.

=0 o 58%
Health Care ... 51%
BOrder SECUILY ...t e 51%
SOCIaAl SBCUIMY .ttt e 47%
= 0 45%
AT N o 44%
HOUSING COSES .t e e e e e e 42%
National debt ... 40%
D MO ALY .ottt e 38%
COITUP ON e 38%
1] = T 37%
L T P 35%
EdUCAiON o 32%
L] = 11 =P 32%
Climate Change ... o e 28%
= ] o 28%
Criminal allegations against them ... e 25%
CNiNa e 24%
Their mental filNesS . ... oo e e 20%
I =] = Te = 11%
None of the @bOVE ... oo 2%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e i 7%

11. Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly
favor favor oppose oppose Not sure

Fact-checking candidate statements
throughout the debate 48% 28% 5% 5% 15%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Muting candidate microphones to
prevent interruptions when the other

candidate is speaking 37% 29% 11% 7% 16%
Not allowing applause or other

audience reactions 36% 20% 15% 8% 21%
Limiting answers to a fixed time per

question 33% 39% 10% 3% 15%
Penalizing candidates who interrupt by

reducing their allotted speaking time 28% 28% 13% 13% 19%
Allowing candidates to ask each other

questions directly 26% 34% 11% 10% 19%
Asking more questions on domestic

issues than on international ones 26% 35% 12% 3% 23%
Asking questions that were selected

beforehand by a public vote 26% 40% 9% 6% 20%
Having citizens ask the questions

instead of professional moderators 26% 31% 15% 9% 19%
Having multiple moderators with

opposing perspectives 25% 36% 9% 7% 24%
Having a live audience 25% 27% 15% 12% 21%
Having a round with only answers of

yes or no 21% 30% 18% 14% 17%
Lowering the threshold for third-party

candidates to join 18% 24% 15% 15% 28%
Allowing candidates to present visual

aids, such as charts 16% 29% 17% 16% 21%
Having an informal discussion between

candidates without a moderator 14% 24% 17% 18% 27%
Focusing on a single topic per debate 10% 16% 28% 24% 23%

12. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about Tim Walz and JD Vance agreeing to a
debate on October 17

A Ot e 8%
Al e 37%
Nothing at all ... e 56%

13. Do you plan to watch the vice presidential debate between Tim Walz and JD Vance on October 1 on CBS?

Definitely ..o e 27%
0] = o] 25%
Probably MOt .. 19%
Definitely MOt . 16%
N O SUNE . e e e e 12%
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14. Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of
them, who do you think is. .. ?

Both
Tim Walz JD Vance equally Not sure
Better at staying calm under pressure 33% 26% 11% 29%
More likely to win 33% 32% 9% 26%
More knowledgeable on policy issues 33% 29% 9% 29%
More persuasive 31% 28% 9% 32%
A better debater 29% 29% 9% 33%
More likely to lie 27% 36% 12% 25%
More likely to dodge a question 27% 36% 11% 26%
More likely to fumble over their words 27% 25% 9% 39%
More likely to make personal attacks 20% 39% 12% 29%
More likely to interrupt their opponent 19% 33% 15% 33%
More likely to go over the allotted time 18% 29% 16% 37%
More likely to be physically intimidating 12% 27% 14% 48%

15. Did you watch the debate between Joe Biden and Donald Trump that took place on June 277

| watched the entire debate ... ... 32%
Fwatched part Of it ... .o 20%
| watched clips or highlights of the debate .......... ... i, 21%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the debate ................. it 13%
I haven’t heard anything about it ... ... e 14%

16. Who do you think did the best job — or won — the June 27 debate?

JOB BIOEN o 10%
DoNald TrUMID . 50%
A o e 9%
N O SUNE . e 16%
Not asked - heard nothing about the debate ........... ... i, 14%

17. Do you think that the June 27 Biden-Trump debate has...?

Increased Donald Trump’s chances of winning the election .............................. 44%
Decreased Donald Trump’s chances of winning the election ............... ... ..., 8%
Had no effect on his chances of winning the election .............. ... ... . ..., 21%
N Ot SUIE L e 13%
Not asked - heard nothing aboutthedebate ........... ... i, 14%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 29 - September 1, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.053 to 5.155, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.912.

1082
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

81 questions not reported.
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August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1A. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 27% 26% 29% 21% 27% 31% 30% 26% 40% 27% 22%
Somewhat favorable 18% 15% 22% 26% 26% 16% 8% 16% 30% 17% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 8% 17% 8% 3% 5% 4% 8% 22% 15%
Very unfavorable 41% 46% 35% 24% 34% 46% 56% 50% 9% 25% 35%
Don’t know 6% 6% 5% 12% 5% 5% 2% 3% 14% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,079) (525) (554) (252) (245) (315) (267) (626) (149) (153) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 27% 65% 12% 3% 67% 2% 24% 32% 32% 29% 33% 24% 26%
Somewhat favorable 18% 25% 22% 7% 28% 4% 20% 18% 15% 22% 8% 18% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 6% 11% 5% 4% 5% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 41% 2% 40% 84% 1% 89% 43% 39% 44% 37% 45% 43% 37%
Don’t know 6% 1% 15% 1% 0% 1% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,079)  (388)  (398)  (293) (443) (403) (437) (300) (220) (199) (215) (412) (253)
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August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1B. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — Tim Walz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 25% 24% 26% 14% 24% 30% 30% 26% 25% 19% 23%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 13% 24% 21% 9% 5% 11% 21% 22% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% % 20% 7% 7% 3% % 9% 16% 14%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 28% 13% 25% 39% 48% 40% 7% 15% 31%
Don’t know 20% 13% 25% 29% 24% 14% 14% 15% 38% 28% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,075) (522) (553) (252) (244) (313) (266) (624) (147) (153) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 25% 56% 15% 2% 62% 1% 22% 27% 30% 25% 32% 21% 25%
Somewhat favorable 14% 23% 13% 7% 26% 4% 13% 16% 15% 15% 9% 13% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 5% 12% 10% 3% 11% 12% 7% 8% 9% 6% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 32% 3% 26% 70% 1% 75% 32% 30% 37% 29% 38% 34% 26%
Don’t know 20% 14% 34% 11% 8% 9% 22% 19% 9% 22% 16% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,075)  (384) (398)  (293) (439) (403) (435) (300) (219) (199) (214) (410) (252)
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August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1C. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 28% 31% 24% 20% 21% 32% 35% 33% 10% 19% 20%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 14% 14% 20% 10% 18% 16% 11% 15% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 16% 13% 11% 5% 8% 20% 18% 10%
Very unfavorable 43% 40% 47% 41% 44% 45% 42% 42% 52% 40% 47%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 9% 3% 1% 1% 1% 7% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,078) (525) (553) (252) (245) (314) (267) (626) (148) (153) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 28% 3% 14% 69% 2% 67% 28% 24% 32% 27% 29% 29% 23%
Somewhat favorable 15% 4% 19% 22% 2% 26% 15% 14% 16% 12% 18% 17% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 18% 5% 8% 5% 14% 10% 6% 15% 7% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 43% 81% 41% 4% 88% 1% 39% 52% 44% 42% 44% 38% 53%
Don’t know 3% 2% 8% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,078)  (387)  (398)  (293) (442) (403) (436) (300) (220) (199) (215) (411) (253)
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August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1D. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 20% 17% % 10% 23% 31% 23% 6% 12% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 15% 23% 24% 16% 17% 22% 11% 14% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 17% 13% 9% 6% 8% 19% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 36% 35% 37% 32% 36% 40% 34% 36% 40% 31% 41%
Don’t know 15% 11% 19% 21% 17% 12% 12% 11% 23% 28% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,077) (524) (553) (252) (244) (315) (266) (625) (148) (153) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 18% 1% 9% 47% 1% 47% 20% 16% 23% 14% 20% 20% 16%
Somewhat favorable 19% 9% 17% 33% 7% 36% 14% 20% 27% 19% 23% 17% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 12% 8% 12% 7% 11% 16% 6% 18% 6% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 36% 69% 34% 3% 74% 2% 36% 39% 37% 35% 40% 32% 40%
Don’t know 15% 8% 29% 9% 6% 8% 19% 10% % 13% 10% 20% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,077)  (387) (397) (293) (442 (402) (436) (300) (220) (198) (215) (412)  (252)
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August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2A. Favorability of Media Figures — Dana Bash
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 11% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 17% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 9% 14% 10% 9% 14% 11% 12% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 8% 9% 17% 16% 15% 13% 3% 13%
Don’t know 59% 51% 66% 60% 64% 59% 51% 59% 51% 64% 64%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,075) (522) (553) (251) (243) (314) (267) (624) (148) (152) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 5% 10% 1% 2% 8% 1% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 13% 20% 10% 8% 23% 7% 10% 13% 17% 14% 7% 10% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 15% 8% 13% 14% 11% 10% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 13% 6% 12% 22% 4% 26% 13% 15% 14% 18% 13% 11% 12%
Don’t know 59% 54% 65% 57% 54% 52% 63% 55% 49% 51% 65% 61% 55%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,075)  (385)  (398)  (292) (440) (404) (434) (301) (220) (198) (214) (411) (252)
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August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2B. Favorability of Media Figures — David Muir
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 8% 12% 6% 7% 14% 14% 10% 15% 8% ™%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 16% 18% 12% 14% 20% 16% 13% 16% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 13% 13% 8% 12% 10% 16% 13% %
Very unfavorable 7% 10% 5% 5% 5% 8% 11% 9% 4% 3% %
Don’t know 55% 56% 55% 57% 64% 57% 44% 55% 52% 60% 58%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,073) (521) (552) (250) (242) (314) (267) (622) (148) (152) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 10% 20% 6% 5% 20% 4% 11% 10% 10% 8% 13% 11% 8%
Somewhat favorable 16% 23% 11% 13% 24% 11% 15% 17% 18% 20% 19% 10% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 7% 18% 8% 18% 9% 15% 13% 14% 11% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 7% 1% 7% 15% 1% 14% 7% 10% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6%
Don’t know 55% 47% 70% 49% 47% 53% 59% 49% 53% 50% 51% 59% 57%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,073)  (385)  (398)  (290) (441) (402) (435) (301) (218) (199) (214) (408) (252)
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August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2C. Favorability of Media Figures — Linsey Davis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 10% 18% 9% 9% 4% 9% 14% 10% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 8% 4% 7% 6% 8% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 5% 5% %
Don’t know 74% 64% 75% 7% 78% 75% 68% 2% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,074) (521) (250) (242) (315) (267) (625) (147) (151) (151)
2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 3% 5% 6% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 16% 17% 5% 8% 13% 11% 8% 9% 9% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 5% 4% 11% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8%
Very unfavorable 6% 2% 1% 11% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5%
Don’t know 74% 73% 72% 2% 76% 69% 73% 73% 76% 76% 71%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,074)  (385) (441) (403) (434) (301) (219) (199) (214) (410)  (251)
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August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2D. Favorability of Media Figures — Norah O’Donnel
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 6% 3% 4% 8% 10% % 8% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 18% 21% 13% 14% 22% 16% 22% 17% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 11% 4% 7% 16% 10% 8% 12% 6%
Very unfavorable 10% 13% % 6% 6% 13% 13% 11% 7% 4% 10%
Don’t know 57% 53% 61% 59% 2% 57% 40% 56% 55% 63% 66%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,073) (521) (552) (250) (243) (314) (266) (623) (147) (152) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 6% 13% 2% 4% 13% 3% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 17% 25% 10% 15% 26% 12% 18% 19% 17% 18% 21% 13% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 8% 15% 6% 14% 8% 11% 11% 10% 7% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 10% 3% 9% 18% 3% 19% 8% 12% 9% 10% 8% 12% %
Don’t know 57% 52% 71% 48% 52% 52% 59% 51% 57% 57% 58% 57% 56%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,073)  (385)  (396)  (292) (439) (403) (435) (299) (220) (199) (214) (409) (251)




YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2E. Favorability of Media Figures — Margaret Brennan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 12% 14% 10% 16% 15% 8% 8% 9% 19% 19% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 5% 11% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% %
Very unfavorable 7% 7% 6% 4% 4% 8% 10% 8% 5% 4% %
Don’t know 71% 67% 75% 67% 73% 74% 70% 73% 66% 68% 73%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,073) (521) (552) (251) (242) (314) (266) (624) (147) (151) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 2% 8% 1% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 12% 19% 7% 9% 19% 6% 12% 12% 14% 13% 6% 12% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 4% 10% 5% 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8%
Very unfavorable 7% 1% 7% 12% 1% 13% 4% 11% 6% 8% 6% 8% 4%
Don’t know 71% 67% 80% 68% 67% 70% 74% 65% 68% 69% 76% 71% 69%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,073)  (384) (398)  (291) (439) (403) (434) (300) (220) (198) (214) (409) (252)




YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3. Heard About Upcoming Harris-Trump Debate
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about Kamala Harris and Donald Trump agreeing to a debate on September 10?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 33% 40% 26% 19% 29% 33% 50% 34% 31% 29% 31%
A little 49% 42% 55% 54% 50% 51% 39% 49% 49% 46% 52%
Nothing at all 18% 18% 19% 27% 21% 16% 11% 17% 20% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,082) (526) (556) (253) (246) (315) (268) (628) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 33% 38% 24% 36% 41% 39% 30% 34% 45% 35% 34% 30% 34%
A little 49% 53% 45% 49% 51% 48% 50% 49% 47% 49% 50% 45% 54%
Nothing at all 18% 9% 31% 15% 8% 13% 20% 17% 8% 15% 16% 25% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,082)  (388) (400) (294) (443) (405) (438) (301) (221) (199) (215) (415) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4. Plan to Watch Harris-Trump Debate
Do you plan to watch the presidential debate between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump on September 10 on ABC?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 38% 40% 3% 31% 29% 42% 50% 40% 39% 36% 28%
Probably 27% 29% 25% 28% 27% 26% 24% 27% 24% 26% 30%
Probably not 15% 14% 16% 18% 19% 11% 14% 12% 19% 26% 14%
Definitely not 11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 14% 7% 12% 9% 6% 16%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 12% 11% 7% 5% 9% 9% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,079) (525) (554) (252) (244) (315) (268) (627) (148) (153) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Definitely 38% 47% 20% 48% 48% 50% 36% 39% 50% 35% 36% 40% 40%
Probably 27% 30% 21% 28% 30% 29% 25% 29% 31% 29% 31% 20% 31%
Probably not 15% 11% 23% 11% 12% 10% 17% 16% 9% 14% 12% 20% 11%
Definitely not 11% 4% 22% 8% 4% % 15% 10% 6% 12% 13% 10% 10%
Not sure 9% 7% 14% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 10% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,079)  (388) (397) (294) (443) (404) (437) (300) (221) (198) (214) (414) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5. Harris-Trump Debate Likelihood
How likely do you think it is that the debate between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump will occur on September 10, as scheduled?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 27% 31% 24% 18% 32% 23% 37% 28% 29% 29% 18%
Somewhat likely 42% 44% 40% 49% 43% 38% 39% 42% 35% 40% 56%
Not very likely 11% 9% 12% 8% 8% 14% 11% 13% 4% 8% 6%
Not at all likely 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6%
Not sure 16% 14% 19% 23% 14% 19% 9% 14% 25% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,079) (525) (554) (252) (245) (315) (267) (625) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very likely 27% 26% 18% 38% 26% 35% 30% 23% 36% 28% 28% 27% 26%
Somewhat likely 42% 48% 41% 36% 48% 37% 39% 46% 45% 43% 41% 39% 47%
Not very likely 11% 12% 8% 12% 13% 13% 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 12% 10%
Not at all likely 4% 1% 6% 5% 1% 6% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Not sure 16% 12% 28% 9% 12% 9% 17% 14% 7% 16% 15% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,079)  (388) (399) (292) (443) (402) (437) (299) (221) (199) (215) (412) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6. Harris-Trump Debate Change Mind
How likely do you think it is that the debate between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump will change your mind about who you are planning to vote for?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 0% 3% 8% 6% 0%
Somewhat likely % 8% 6% 16% 6% 4% 2% 5% 11% 10% 8%
Not very likely 14% 12% 15% 24% 16% 11% 6% 13% 14% 18% 20%
Not at all likely 66% 67% 65% 36% 59% 76% 87% 71% 51% 54% 64%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 19% 12% 5% 5% 8% 17% 12% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,081) (526) (555) (252) (246) (315) (268) (628) (149) (153) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very likely 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 2% 7% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 5%
Somewhat likely 7% 7% 9% 4% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 9% 4% 7% 8%
Not very likely 14% 16% 13% 13% 14% 12% 12% 19% 11% 16% 11% 13% 17%
Not at all likely 66% 65% 58% 74% 72% 78% 64% 66% 78% 62% 76% 65% 60%
Not sure 10% 7% 19% 4% 5% 3% 10% 6% 4% 9% 7% 12% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (388) (399)  (294) (443) (405) (438) (300) (221) (198) (215) (415) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens

7. Debate Ever Change Mind

Have you ever changed your mind about who you were planning to vote for in a presidential election as a result of watching debates between the candidates?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 20% 14% 17% 18% 18% 15% 18% 17% 10% 18%
No 71% 70% 72% 61% 70% 73% 78% 71% 69% 73% 64%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 22% 12% 10% % 11% 14% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,080) (525) (555) (252) (246) (315) (267) (628) (148) (153) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 17% 18% 17% 15% 20% 17% 14% 21% 16% 17% 13% 15% 24%
No 71% 72% 62% 79% 71% 77% 72% 67% 78% 65% 79% 71% 67%
Not sure 12% 10% 20% 6% 9% 6% 14% 12% 6% 17% % 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,080)  (386) (400)  (294) (441) (405) (438) (300) (220) (198) (215) (414) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates

August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8. Past Debates Watched
During which, if any, of the following presidential election campaigns did you watch at least one debate between the following pairs of candidates? Select all
that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
2024: Joe Biden vs.
Donald Trump 53% 58% 49% 46% 45% 61% 60% 54% 52% 55% 48%
2020: Joe Biden vs.
Donald Trump 53% 56% 51% 45% 50% 57% 59% 54% 55% 49% 48%
2016: Donald Trump vs.
Hillary Clinton 52% 55% 49% 30% 47% 64% 62% 56% 42% 45% 51%
2012: Barack Obama vs.
Mitt Romney 33% 36% 31% 18% 26% 46% 38% 34% 34% 21% 39%
2008: Barack Obama vs.
John McCain 30% 33% 27% 8% 27% 44% 36% 31% 37% 23% 25%
2004: George W. Bush
vs. John Kerry 21% 26% 16% 1% 14% 33% 31% 25% 16% 9% 18%
2000: George W. Bush
vs. Al Gore 22% 28% 17% 2% 10% 36% 36% 26% 15% 10% 20%
None of the above 19% 18% 20% 19% 22% 18% 17% 20% 22% 12% 19%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 13% 8% 3% 5% % 5% 7% 9%
Unweighted N (1,082) (526) (556) (253) (246) (315) (268) (628) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
2024: Joe Biden vs.
Donald Trump 53% 59% 35% 66% 58% 71% 51% 55% 66% 55% 57% 47% 58%
2020: Joe Biden vs.
Donald Trump 53% 60% 38% 62% 60% 66% 51% 51% 69% 56% 55% 51% 54%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

2016: Donald Trump vs.

Hillary Clinton 52% 59% 38% 60% 64% 69% 49% 52% 69% 49% 53% 50% 58%
2012: Barack Obama vs.

Mitt Romney 33% 42% 26% 31% 46% 39% 30% 36% 44% 30% 36% 32% 36%
2008: Barack Obama vs.

John McCain 30% 36% 27% 27% 40% 33% 29% 31% 36% 26% 31% 32% 30%
2004: George W. Bush

vs. John Kerry 21% 22% 16% 25% 25% 29% 16% 21% 32% 21% 20% 21% 23%
2000: George W. Bush

vs. Al Gore 22% 21% 24% 22% 27% 28% 17% 24% 33% 24% 22% 20% 25%
None of the above 19% 11% 34% 12% 10% 10% 21% 15% 9% 15% 20% 22% 16%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 10% 5% 7% 6%

Unweighted N (1,082)  (388)  (400) (294)  (443) (405) (438) (301) (221) (199) (215) (415)  (253)




YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9A. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — Better at staying calm under pressure
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 45% 40% 49% 41% 50% 46% 42% 41% 61% 46% 50%
Donald Trump 32% 38% 27% 28% 29% 33% 39% 37% 15% 28% 24%
Both equally 9% 10% % 15% 4% 7% 9% 8% 6% 15% 11%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 16% 17% 14% 10% 14% 18% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,079) (525) (554) (253) (246) (315) (265) (627) (149) (152) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 45% 85% 36% 10% 91% 5% 42% 48% 49% 48% 43% 42% 49%
Donald Trump 32% 6% 23% 72% 3% 73% 33% 28% 35% 26% 39% 34% 29%
Both equally 9% 4% 13% 9% 3% 11% 8% 10% 7% 10% 4% 10% 9%
Not sure 14% 6% 27% 9% 3% 11% 16% 13% 10% 17% 14% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,079)  (388) (399) (292) (443) (402) (437) (299) (221) (199) (215) (414) (251)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9B. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More knowledgeable on policy issues
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 42% 40% 44% 42% 46% 42% 36% 38% 61% 40% 44%
Donald Trump 39% 44% 34% 26% 36% 42% 51% 45% 18% 34% 32%
Both equally % 6% 8% 14% 4% 7% 5% 6% 9% 12% 9%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 18% 15% 10% 8% 12% 12% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,081) (525) (556) (253) (246) (315) (267) (628) (148) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 42% 82% 33% 6% 89% 3% 38% 45% 47% 44% 40% 36% 51%
Donald Trump 39% 7% 29% 85% 2% 88% 37% 38% 45% 32% 47% 39% 35%
Both equally 7% 6% 11% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 3% 8% 5% 9% 6%
Not sure 12% 5% 28% 4% 2% 4% 16% 10% 5% 16% 8% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (388) (399) (294) (442) (405) (438) (300) (221) (198) (215) (415) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9C. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — A better debater
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 41% 37% 45% 34% 44% 44% 40% 37% 58% 39% 42%
Donald Trump 41% 46% 36% 34% 34% 44% 49% 47% 16% 34% 37%
Both equally 5% 5% 6% 13% 5% 3% 3% 3% 9% 13% %
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 20% 17% 9% 9% 12% 17% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,068) (520) (548) (253) (241) (312) (262) (620) (148) (152) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 41% 83% 29% 6% 88% 2% 37% 48% 42% 42% 41% 35% 49%
Donald Trump 41% 7% 34% 86% 3% 90% 40% 38% 48% 38% 48% 40% 3%
Both equally 5% 4% 9% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% 8% 3%
Not sure 13% 7% 28% 5% 5% 4% 17% 8% 8% 15% 8% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,068)  (385) (394) (289) (440) (399) (432) (299) (218) (199) (211) (409) (249)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9D. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to fumble over their words
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 39% 43% 35% 28% 31% 44% 49% 45% 16% 35% 28%
Donald Trump 40% 39% 40% 37% 42% 42% 36% 35% 58% 43% 44%
Both equally 8% 7% 10% 16% 10% 5% 4% 8% 7% 11% 11%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 20% 17% 8% 11% 12% 19% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,080) (524) (556) (252) (246) (315) (267) (627) (148) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 39% 13% 32% 75% 8% 80% 36% 42% 45% 38% 47% 37% 35%
Donald Trump 40% 2% 35% 9% 78% 6% 39% 44% 40% 36% 39% 40% 44%
Both equally 8% 7% 11% 7% 6% 9% 10% 5% 7% 10% 6% 8% 9%
Not sure 13% 9% 22% 8% 8% 6% 15% 9% 8% 17% 8% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,080) (387) (400) (293) (442) (404) (436) (301) (221) (199) (214) (415) (252)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9E. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to win
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 39% 37% 41% 37% 41% 39% 37% 36% 56% 36% 33%
Donald Trump 38% 43% 33% 32% 31% 41% 44% 41% 17% 37% 40%
Both equally 10% 10% 10% 14% % 11% 6% % 14% 13% 16%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 17% 20% 8% 13% 15% 12% 13% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,080) (526) (554) (253) (245) (314) (268) (628) (147) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 39% 7% 30% 6% 85% 2% 35% 49% 38% 42% 37% 33% 49%
Donald Trump 38% 5% 30% 81% 2% 86% 41% 32% 43% 34% 42% 40% 32%
Both equally 10% 10% 15% 4% % 4% 10% 8% 8% 13% 8% 10% 7%
Not sure 14% 7% 26% 9% 6% 7% 14% 12% 11% 11% 13% 17% 13%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,080)  (387) (399) (294) (442) (405) (437) (301) (221) (199) (215) (413) (253)

21



YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9F. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to dodge a question
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 36% 40% 34% 20% 33% 42% 46% 42% 16% 32% 27%
Donald Trump 43% 40% 46% 41% 44% 47% 39% 39% 62% 48% 42%
Both equally 13% 14% 12% 24% 14% 8% 9% 12% 11% 15% 18%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 14% 8% 3% 6% 7% 11% 5% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,078) (525) (553) (252) (245) (314) (267) (625) (149) (154) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 36% 9% 30% 74% 6% 79% 37% 36% 39% 33% 41% 37% 34%
Donald Trump 43% 78% 36% 12% 81% 7% 42% 45% 42% 40% 41% 44% 47%
Both equally 13% 8% 20% 11% 10% 11% 12% 15% 14% 16% 13% 12% 13%
Not sure 7% 5% 14% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 5% 11% 5% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,078)  (386) (398) (294) (442) (404) (437) (299) (220) (199) (215) (413) (251)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9G. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More persuasive
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 33% 34% 32% 29% 35% 34% 33% 30% 46% 31% 40%
Donald Trump 41% 44% 37% 32% 35% 45% 48% 45% 23% 39% 34%
Both equally 8% 7% 9% 11% 12% % 5% 8% 13% 9% 4%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 28% 18% 15% 13% 17% 18% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,078) (526) (552) (252) (246) (314) (266) (625) (149) (154) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 33% 66% 24% 7% 73% 2% 30% 36% 37% 31% 33% 30% 39%
Donald Trump 41% 12% 33% 81% 7% 85% 40% 40% 44% 41% 44% 41% 36%
Both equally 8% 10% 11% 4% 9% 4% 11% 9% 4% 10% 9% 7% 9%
Not sure 18% 12% 32% 9% 11% 9% 20% 14% 15% 18% 15% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,078)  (386) (400) (292) (441) (403) (437) (299) (220) (198) (215) (415) (250)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9H. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to lie
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 32% 35% 30% 17% 32% 35% 42% 37% 13% 32% 28%
Donald Trump 45% 43% 47% 46% 44% 47% 43% 42% 62% 41% 48%
Both equally 14% 15% 12% 16% 14% 14% 10% 14% 9% 19% 13%
Not sure 9% % 11% 20% 10% 4% 4% % 17% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,081) (526) (555) (253) (246) (315) (267) (627) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 32% 6% 24% 70% 5% 70% 33% 31% 34% 25% 36% 36% 28%
Donald Trump 45% 82% 42% 8% 88% 6% 44% 49% 48% 48% 45% 42% 50%
Both equally 14% 6% 21% 14% 4% 19% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 12% 14%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 8% 3% 5% 9% 6% 5% 12% 5% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (388) (400) (293) (443) (404) (438) (300) (221) (199) (215) (415) (252)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
91. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to make personal attacks
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 17% 20% 14% 12% 20% 18% 18% 18% 10% 23% 11%
Donald Trump 59% 59% 59% 59% 56% 63% 57% 55% 71% 62% 64%
Both equally 15% 13% 17% 13% 14% 15% 19% 19% 7% 11% 9%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 16% 10% 4% 7% 8% 12% 4% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,080) (526) (554) (252) (246) (314) (268) (626) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 17% 7% 10% 36% 6% 34% 18% 15% 20% 14% 23% 16% 16%
Donald Trump 59% 88% 56% 30% 90% 27% 59% 64% 58% 61% 59% 55% 63%
Both equally 15% 2% 22% 24% 2% 31% 16% 17% 15% 16% 12% 19% 13%
Not sure 9% 4% 12% 10% 2% 8% 8% 5% 7% 9% 6% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,080) (387) (400) (293) (442) (404) (437) (300) (221) (199) (215) (414) (252)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9J. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to interrupt their opponent
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 15% 18% 12% 16% 17% 13% 16% 16% 12% 17% 12%
Donald Trump 58% 56% 59% 57% 54% 63% 55% 54% 68% 64% 60%
Both equally 17% 16% 18% 11% 15% 19% 22% 22% 3% 12% 11%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 16% 13% 4% 8% 8% 17% 7% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,082) (526) (556) (253) (246) (315) (268) (628) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 15% 7% 9% 31% 5% 29% 16% 12% 14% 17% 17% 15% 13%
Donald Trump 58% 85% 56% 30% 86% 29% 57% 66% 58% 57% 59% 55% 61%
Both equally 17% 3% 18% 31% 5% 34% 18% 16% 19% 15% 18% 18% 16%
Not sure 10% 5% 17% 8% 3% 7% 9% 6% 8% 12% 6% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,082)  (388) (400) (294) (443) (405) (438) (301) (221) (199) (215) (415) (253)
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9K. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to go over the allotted time
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 14% 15% 12% 15% 20% 11% 10% 14% 13% 12% 12%
Donald Trump 53% 55% 52% 53% 47% 60% 50% 51% 57% 62% 50%
Both equally 20% 19% 21% 15% 16% 21% 28% 24% 10% 15% 17%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 17% 17% 8% 11% 11% 20% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,079) (524) (555) (253) (245) (315) (266) (626) (149) (153) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 14% 11% 8% 23% 9% 22% 15% 12% 16% 16% 14% 12% 15%
Donald Trump 53% 70% 50% 3% 73% 34% 54% 53% 56% 47% 53% 53% 59%
Both equally 20% 11% 21% 29% 11% 35% 18% 24% 20% 23% 25% 19% 15%
Not sure 13% 7% 21% 10% 6% 9% 14% 11% 8% 14% 8% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,079)  (387) (400) (292) (443) (404) (437) (300) (221) (199) (213) (414) (253)
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9L. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to be physically intimidating
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 9% 9% 10% 13% 11% % 9% 9% 12% 9% 5%
Donald Trump 55% 61% 49% 50% 50% 61% 55% 56% 53% 52% 52%
Both equally 10% 9% 10% % 11% 11% 9% 11% 8% 5% 9%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 30% 28% 22% 27% 24% 27% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,081) (526) (555) (252) (246) (315) (268) (627) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 9% 11% 4% 13% 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 13% 7% 9% 9%
Donald Trump 55% 65% 50% 49% 1% 48% 52% 58% 59% 56% 56% 51% 57%
Both equally 10% 6% 12% 11% 6% 14% 11% 10% 7% 7% 8% 11% 11%
Not sure 26% 17% 34% 28% 14% 28% 26% 23% 25% 24% 28% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (387) (400) (294) (442) (405) (438) (300) (221) (199) (215) (415) (252)
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10. Potential Debate Topics
Which of the following topics would you like moderators to ask Kamala Harris and Donald Trump about in the upcoming debate between them? Select all

that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Inflation 58% 58% 59% 50% 56% 60% 67% 61% 46% 55% 57%
Health care 51% 47% 56% 50% 45% 53% 58% 51% 62% 45% 46%
Border security 51% 52% 50% 27% 42% 60% 2% 56% 34% 43% 51%
Social Security 47% 43% 51% 36% 34% 53% 65% 50% 50% 36% 42%
Taxes 45% 48% 42% 38% 44% 48% 50% 48% 41% 36% 39%
Abortion 44% 41% 47% 46% 45% 42% 43% 43% 53% 41% 43%
Housing costs 42% 40% 44% 38% 44% 47% 36% 43% 46% 36% 37%
National debt 40% 41% 38% 29% 38% 41% 50% 44% 22% 38% 32%
Democracy 38% 38% 38% 34% 36% 40% 41% 38% 44% 28% 42%
Corruption 38% 39% 36% 34% 33% 41% 41% 39% 32% 38% 37%
Israel 37% 41% 33% 32% 33% 37% 45% 40% 26% 25% 41%
Guns 35% 35% 34% 32% 35% 33% 39% 34% 45% 29% 33%
Education 32% 31% 33% 42% 35% 29% 25% 33% 37% 27% 29%
Ukraine 32% 37% 28% 20% 30% 34% 43% 36% 22% 22% 35%
Climate change 28% 28% 29% 33% 29% 23% 31% 28% 23% 33% 34%
Racism 28% 26% 31% 3% 29% 25% 24% 23% 56% 23% 34%
Criminal allegations
against them 25% 28% 22% 26% 24% 25% 25% 23% 36% 21% 31%
China 24% 30% 19% 10% 18% 26% 42% 28% 13% 13% 23%
Their mental fitness 20% 22% 18% 19% 17% 21% 21% 18% 25% 17% 27%
Their ages 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% 8% 11%
None of the above 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 6% 3%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 14% 9% 3% 3% 5% 9% 10% 12%
Unweighted N (1,082) (526) (556) (253) (246) (315) (268) (628) (149) (154) (151)
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Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Inflation 58% 52% 50% 74% 46% 83% 55% 62% 66% 59% 58% 56% 62%
Health care 51% 68% 45% 40% 68% 39% 50% 49% 56% 57% 50% 47% 56%
Border security 51% 38% 44% 2% 36% 79% 49% 55% 58% 43% 56% 52% 50%
Social Security 47% 56% 37% 49% 55% 48% 52% 48% 41% 54% 45% 49% 41%
Taxes 45% 44% 42% 49% 42% 59% 42% 44% 55% 45% 43% 44% 49%
Abortion 44% 63% 33% 34% 66% 33% 41% 42% 53% 46% 43% 40% 50%
Housing costs 42% 44% 38% 45% 45% 45% 41% 40% 47% 46% 40% 43% 39%
National debt 40% 30% 41% 49% 28% 58% 36% 46% 46% 33% 41% 43% 38%
Democracy 38% 51% 33% 29% 53% 27% 33% 46% 37% 42% 40% 36% 37%
Corruption 38% 40% 35% 38% 41% 39% 34% 45% 33% 38% 39% 36% 39%
Israel 3% 35% 33% 43% 36% 45% 34% 36% 42% 37% 3% 35% 39%
Guns 35% 44% 30% 30% 45% 27% 36% 35% 40% 40% 35% 34% 31%
Education 32% 40% 31% 26% 42% 27% 30% 31% 38% 39% 27% 31% 35%
Ukraine 32% 36% 30% 31% 41% 33% 28% 37% 35% 36% 3% 28% 34%
Climate change 28% 48% 26% 10% 54% 12% 25% 33% 33% 34% 25% 26% 31%
Racism 28% 45% 22% 16% 46% 12% 29% 22% 27% 30% 27% 27% 30%
Criminal allegations
against them 25% 38% 23% 12% 46% % 26% 25% 28% 25% 22% 25% 27%
China 24% 14% 21% 39% 14% 42% 23% 27% 24% 24% 27% 24% 22%
Their mental fitness 20% 32% 17% 9% 34% 6% 18% 24% 21% 18% 25% 17% 20%
Their ages 11% 20% % 4% 22% 2% 11% 7% 15% 8% 11% 12% 10%
None of the above 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Not sure 7% 5% 11% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6% 8% 6%
Unweighted N (1,082)  (388)  (400)  (294)  (443) (405) (438) (301) (221) (199) (215) (415)  (253)
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11A. Opinions on Debate Formats — Fact-checking candidate statements throughout the debate
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 48% 48% 47% 42% 45% 50% 53% 48% 51% 40% 54%
Somewhat favor 28% 28% 28% 30% 30% 28% 23% 28% 25% 32% 24%
Somewhat oppose 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 4% 2% 7% 7% 4% 6% 2% 7% 6%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 19% 12% 13% 15% 13% 20% 18% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,081) (526) (555) (253) (246) (314) (268) (627) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 48% 64% 44% 34% 70% 32% 47% 47% 56% 58% 51% 41% 47%
Somewhat favor 28% 25% 23% 36% 22% 33% 29% 30% 24% 19% 29% 31% 28%
Somewhat oppose 5% 2% 5% 7% 1% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Strongly oppose 5% 2% 5% 10% 2% 11% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7%
Not sure 15% 8% 23% 13% 5% 15% 14% 14% 8% 14% 12% 17% 13%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (388) (399) (294) (443) (404) (437) (301) (221) (199) (215) (414) (253)
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11B. Opinions on Debate Formats — Muting candidate microphones to prevent interruptions when the other candidate is speaking
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 37% 36% 39% 27% 34% 42% 43% 39% 36% 30% 34%
Somewhat favor 29% 29% 28% 31% 32% 24% 30% 29% 33% 21% 30%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 11% 13% 8% 14% 9% 12% 6% 15% 9%
Strongly oppose 7% 7% 7% 9% 10% 5% 5% 7% 6% 11% 9%
Not sure 16% 16% 15% 20% 16% 15% 13% 14% 18% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,080) (525) (555) (252) (246) (314) (268) (626) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 37% 41% 35% 36% 42% 35% 39% 37% 39% 46% 38% 32% 38%
Somewhat favor 29% 27% 29% 31% 27% 30% 26% 30% 32% 23% 34% 28% 28%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 9% 14% 12% 15% 10% 14% 11% 11% 7% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 5% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 9% 5%
Not sure 16% 13% 23% 10% 11% 11% 17% 12% 10% 16% 13% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,080) (387) (399) (294) (441) (405) (437) (300) (221) (199) (215) (413) (253)
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11C. Opinions on Debate Formats — Not allowing applause or other audience reactions
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 36% 34% 37% 26% 32% 39% 45% 40% 27% 25% 33%
Somewhat favor 20% 18% 23% 21% 17% 17% 27% 20% 21% 24% 18%
Somewhat oppose 15% 20% 11% 23% 15% 13% 12% 15% 18% 15% 12%
Strongly oppose 8% 8% 8% 7% 12% 10% 3% 7% 6% 11% 12%
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 23% 25% 21% 13% 18% 28% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,082) (526) (556) (253) (246) (315) (268) (628) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 36% 38% 32% 3% 44% 35% 30% 42% 43% 37% 38% 34% 35%
Somewhat favor 20% 24% 18% 20% 23% 21% 19% 21% 22% 22% 23% 19% 19%
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 13% 17% 14% 16% 19% 15% 16% 15% 12% 17% 16%
Strongly oppose 8% 7% 5% 12% 5% 13% 11% 6% 5% 6% 10% 8% 8%
Not sure 21% 16% 32% 14% 13% 16% 23% 16% 15% 19% 18% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 102% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,082)  (388) (400) (294) (443) (405) (438) (301) (221) (199) (215) (415) (253)
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11D. Opinions on Debate Formats — Limiting answers to a fixed time per question
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 33% 31% 35% 18% 28% 38% 45% 35% 36% 24% 25%
Somewhat favor 39% 42% 37% 40% 36% 41% 37% 40% 34% 39% 39%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 16% 12% 6% 7% 10% 5% 14% 11%
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 22% 19% 11% 9% 12% 22% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,076) (524) (552) (253) (245) (314) (264) (625) (149) (153) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 33% 41% 27% 30% 44% 30% 32% 36% 38% 33% 39% 27% 3%
Somewhat favor 39% 37% 36% 44% 40% 45% 36% 43% 42% 36% 37% 44% 35%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 11% 6% 13% 9% 7% 13%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Not sure 15% 8% 25% 11% 5% 10% 17% 8% 12% 15% 11% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,076)  (384) (399)  (293) (439) (404) (437) (300) (218) (198) (215) (413) (250)
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11E. Opinions on Debate Formats — Penalizing candidates who interrupt by reducing their allotted speaking time
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 28% 27% 29% 24% 28% 29% 30% 29% 31% 19% 28%
Somewhat favor 28% 28% 28% 33% 23% 29% 27% 26% 28% 35% 30%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 12% 14% 15% 12% 10% 12% 17% 14% 9%
Strongly oppose 13% 14% 12% 6% 15% 11% 19% 15% 1% 9% 15%
Not sure 19% 18% 19% 23% 19% 19% 14% 17% 22% 24% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,081) (526) (555) (253) (246) (314) (268) (628) (149) (154) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 28% 42% 24% 16% 45% 14% 27% 26% 34% 31% 34% 21% 30%
Somewhat favor 28% 34% 23% 26% 34% 25% 30% 28% 25% 23% 20% 32% 33%
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 11% 18% 8% 19% 12% 16% 14% 10% 12% 13% 15%
Strongly oppose 13% 3% 12% 24% 3% 27% 14% 13% 11% 11% 17% 12% 11%
Not sure 19% 11% 29% 16% 10% 16% 18% 17% 16% 26% 17% 21% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (388) (399) (294) (443) (405) (438) (301) (220) (199) (215) (415) (252)
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11F. Opinions on Debate Formats — Allowing candidates to ask each other questions directly
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 26% 34% 19% 16% 33% 29% 25% 26% 30% 26% 24%
Somewhat favor 34% 33% 34% 40% 31% 32% 33% 34% 37% 29% 34%
Somewhat oppose 11% 6% 15% 9% 12% 12% 10% 11% 6% 14% 16%
Strongly oppose 10% 9% 10% 12% 6% 10% 12% 11% 6% 8% 9%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 22% 18% 18% 20% 18% 22% 24% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,079) (526) (553) (253) (245) (315) (266) (625) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 26% 23% 19% 38% 20% 39% 26% 28% 26% 30% 33% 23% 24%
Somewhat favor 34% 37% 33% 31% 38% 35% 29% 38% 38% 35% 26% 38% 34%
Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 9% 9% 14% 10% 13% 11% 11% 7% 11% 10% 16%
Strongly oppose 10% 12% 9% 8% 14% 5% 11% 8% 13% 9% 12% 8% 11%
Not sure 19% 14% 30% 14% 15% 11% 21% 15% 13% 19% 19% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,079)  (388) (399) (292) (443) (403) (436) (301) (220) (199) (213) (414) (253)
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11G. Opinions on Debate Formats — Asking more questions on domestic issues than on international ones
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 26% 26% 26% 25% 33% 25% 21% 25% 32% 26% 26%
Somewhat favor 35% 34% 37% 33% 26% 38% 44% 38% 24% 32% 34%
Somewhat oppose 12% 16% 9% 14% 14% 10% 10% 12% 12% 15% 11%
Strongly oppose 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 0%
Not sure 23% 23% 24% 24% 23% 24% 22% 22% 29% 24% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,081) (525) (556) (253) (246) (315) (267) (627) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 26% 27% 18% 33% 28% 33% 29% 23% 31% 29% 32% 22% 26%
Somewhat favor 35% 35% 34% 3% 34% 41% 31% 41% 38% 33% 34% 35% 38%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 13% 10% 10% 16%
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure 23% 23% 32% 15% 22% 12% 26% 20% 16% 21% 22% 29% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (388) (400) (293) (443) (405) (438) (301) (221) (199) (214) (415) (253)
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11H. Opinions on Debate Formats — Asking questions that were selected beforehand by a public vote
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 26% 25% 26% 24% 33% 25% 21% 25% 35% 20% 26%
Somewhat favor 40% 38% 41% 37% 38% 43% 40% 41% 29% 41% 42%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 14% 8%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 20% 20% 20% 22% 14% 19% 25% 18% 27% 21% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,082) (526) (556) (253) (246) (315) (268) (628) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 26% 26% 22% 30% 27% 29% 29% 28% 24% 29% 30% 24% 23%
Somewhat favor 40% 41% 38% 39% 45% 38% 39% 40% 40% 38% 36% 42% 41%
Somewhat oppose 9% 14% 7% 6% 12% 8% 8% 8% 12% 10% 8% 8% 13%
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 3% 9% 4% 9% 7% 4% 8% 4% 6% 7% 3%
Not sure 20% 14% 29% 16% 13% 16% 18% 19% 16% 20% 21% 19% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,082)  (388) (400) (294) (443) (405) (438) (301) (221) (199) (215) (415) (253)
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11l. Opinions on Debate Formats — Having citizens ask the questions instead of professional moderators
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 26% 26% 25% 15% 30% 31% 24% 25% 32% 23% 21%
Somewhat favor 31% 30% 33% 32% 25% 34% 35% 33% 23% 33% 29%
Somewhat oppose 15% 18% 13% 22% 17% 11% 12% 16% 10% 14% 19%
Strongly oppose 9% 8% 9% 8% 5% 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 11%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 23% 22% 16% 17% 17% 26% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,078) (524) (554) (253) (246) (314) (265) (626) (149) (154) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 26% 22% 22% 34% 18% 36% 29% 25% 23% 32% 25% 26% 20%
Somewhat favor 31% 33% 27% 35% 35% 33% 30% 32% 36% 33% 32% 29% 34%
Somewhat oppose 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 12% 15% 17% 13% 14% 12% 18% 14%
Strongly oppose 9% 13% 7% 7% 15% 7% 8% 9% 13% 5% 9% 8% 13%
Not sure 19% 18% 28% 11% 16% 13% 18% 18% 14% 16% 22% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,078)  (386) (399) (293) (441) (405) (438) (300) (219) (199) (214) (414) (251)
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11J. Opinions on Debate Formats — Having multiple moderators with opposing perspectives
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 25% 30% 20% 23% 24% 30% 22% 28% 17% 21% 21%
Somewhat favor 36% 34% 37% 33% 37% 35% 38% 38% 34% 30% 32%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 9% 12% 9% 5% 10% 7% 11% 15% 8%
Strongly oppose 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8%
Not sure 24% 19% 27% 27% 24% 22% 23% 20% 32% 29% 31%
Totals 101% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,080) (525) (555) (252) (246) (315) (267) (626) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 25% 15% 22% 40% 14% 41% 24% 27% 33% 23% 28% 23% 27%
Somewhat favor 36% 40% 32% 36% 41% 34% 37% 37% 36% 38% 35% 35% 37%
Somewhat oppose 9% 12% 7% 6% 11% 6% 9% 10% 6% 10% 8% 9% 8%
Strongly oppose 7% 10% 6% 3% 14% 4% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7%
Not sure 24% 23% 33% 15% 20% 16% 25% 20% 17% 23% 21% 26% 21%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,080) (387) (399) (294) (442) (405) (437) (301) (220) (199) (214) (414) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11K. Opinions on Debate Formats — Having a live audience
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 25% 31% 19% 21% 27% 26% 23% 24% 20% 33% 20%
Somewhat favor 27% 27% 27% 32% 30% 27% 20% 27% 32% 22% 28%
Somewhat oppose 15% 13% 17% 15% 14% 13% 19% 17% 12% 11% 14%
Strongly oppose 12% 12% 12% 10% 9% 11% 19% 12% 13% 11% 12%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 21% 20% 23% 19% 20% 22% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,081) (526) (555) (253) (246) (315) (267) (627) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 25% 20% 21% 33% 19% 33% 26% 26% 25% 27% 30% 22% 22%
Somewhat favor 27% 29% 27% 25% 27% 26% 24% 27% 32% 23% 27% 28% 28%
Somewhat oppose 15% 18% 8% 19% 19% 16% 16% 17% 16% 15% 13% 17% 14%
Strongly oppose 12% 16% 11% 9% 18% 9% 15% 10% 11% 8% 16% 11% 14%
Not sure 21% 16% 33% 14% 18% 16% 19% 21% 16% 27% 14% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (388) (399)  (294) (443) (405) (437) (301) (221) (199) (214) (415) (253)




YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11L. Opinions on Debate Formats — Having a round with only answers of yes or no
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 21% 23% 19% 20% 22% 23% 18% 20% 25% 22% 18%
Somewhat favor 30% 30% 30% 29% 25% 33% 31% 31% 22% 29% 38%
Somewhat oppose 18% 18% 17% 18% 22% 14% 17% 18% 22% 14% 14%
Strongly oppose 14% 15% 13% 9% 13% 17% 16% 15% 9% 17% 12%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 24% 18% 12% 18% 16% 22% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,079) (525) (554) (252) (245) (315) (267) (626) (148) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 21% 22% 21% 20% 25% 20% 22% 21% 22% 26% 23% 18% 20%
Somewhat favor 30% 34% 23% 33% 32% 31% 28% 33% 33% 27% 31% 32% 27%
Somewhat oppose 18% 19% 18% 16% 17% 18% 19% 20% 16% 15% 18% 18% 18%
Strongly oppose 14% 12% 12% 20% 12% 18% 14% 12% 21% 14% 14% 14% 14%
Not sure 17% 15%  25%  12%  13% 12% 17% 15% 8% 18% 14% 18%  19%
Totals 100% 102% 99%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (1,079)  (387) (399)  (293) (441) (404) (437) (301) (220) (199) (213) (414) (253)




YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11M. Opinions on Debate Formats — Lowering the threshold for third-party candidates to join
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 18% 22% 13% 21% 23% 15% 12% 19% 11% 13% 24%
Somewhat favor 24% 23% 24% 25% 26% 23% 19% 25% 27% 18% 11%
Somewhat oppose 15% 17% 14% 21% 16% 12% 15% 16% 13% 17% 16%
Strongly oppose 15% 15% 15% 5% 11% 19% 24% 15% 16% 16% 17%
Not sure 28% 22% 34% 28% 23% 31% 30% 25% 33% 35% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,080) (526) (554) (253) (244) (315) (268) (626) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 18% 14% 22% 17% 14% 21% 15% 21% 24% 21% 15% 14% 23%
Somewhat favor 24% 21% 24% 26% 22% 24% 27% 24% 18% 24% 25% 26% 19%
Somewhat oppose 15% 23% 10% 12% 23% 12% 13% 17% 19% 17% 16% 13% 19%
Strongly oppose 15% 19% 7% 20% 22% 19% 14% 15% 18% 12% 20% 15% 14%
Not sure 28% 22% 37% 25% 19% 25% 30% 23% 21% 25% 25% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,080) (387) (399) (294) (443) (404) (437) (300) (221) (199) (213) (415) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11N. Opinions on Debate Formats — Allowing candidates to present visual aids, such as charts
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 16% 19% 13% 19% 19% 16% 10% 16% 17% 12% 19%
Somewhat favor 29% 30% 28% 33% 33% 25% 28% 31% 27% 23% 33%
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 16% 17% 15% 17% 26% 15%
Strongly oppose 16% 18% 15% 8% 8% 23% 24% 18% 13% 11% 11%
Not sure 21% 17% 26% 22% 22% 21% 21% 19% 26% 28% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,082) (526) (556) (253) (246) (315) (268) (628) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 16% 15% 18% 16% 13% 18% 20% 16% 13% 22% 18% 12% 16%
Somewhat favor 29% 30% 25% 33% 29% 32% 28% 30% 29% 29% 28% 30% 31%
Somewhat oppose 17% 23% 11% 17% 23% 13% 16% 21% 17% 12% 17% 19% 17%
Strongly oppose 16% 15% 14% 19% 19% 22% 17% 15% 24% 15% 17% 15% 17%
Not sure 21% 17% 33% 14% 15% 15% 20% 19% 17% 21% 20% 24% 19%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,082)  (388) (400) (294) (443) (405) (438) (301) (221) (199) (215) (415) (253)

44



YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
110. Opinions on Debate Formats — Having an informal discussion between candidates without a moderator
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 14% 20% 9% 11% 17% 14% 13% 14% 13% 11% 19%
Somewhat favor 24% 24% 24% 26% 25% 22% 24% 24% 25% 26% 18%
Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 17% 20% 19% 17% 13% 16% 16% 22% 19%
Strongly oppose 18% 14% 22% 14% 15% 19% 24% 20% 16% 14% 13%
Not sure 27% 25% 28% 29% 23% 30% 25% 26% 29% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 102% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,079) (524) (555) (252) (246) (315) (266) (626) (149) (153) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 14% 11% 11% 20% 8% 20% 15% 14% 17% 12% 21% 11% 14%
Somewhat favor 24% 22% 20% 31% 19% 31% 25% 26% 20% 30% 19% 23% 26%
Somewhat oppose 17% 21% 15% 14% 22% 14% 17% 22% 14% 18% 13% 20% 15%
Strongly oppose 18% 25% 14% 15% 29% 13% 18% 17% 24% 16% 21% 17% 19%
Not sure 27% 21% 40% 20% 22% 22% 25% 20% 26% 24% 26% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,079)  (386) (400)  (293) (442) (404) (437) (301) (220) (199) (214) (413) (253)




YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11P. Opinions on Debate Formats — Focusing on a single topic per debate
Would you favor or oppose incorporating the following into presidential debates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 10% 12% 8% 9% 15% 10% 6% % 18% 18% 8%
Somewhat favor 16% 14% 17% 22% 22% 11% 9% 15% 22% 14% 13%
Somewhat oppose 28% 28% 28% 24% 23% 28% 37% 31% 20% 21% 23%
Strongly oppose 24% 27% 20% 20% 20% 26% 26% 26% 12% 22% 27%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 24% 19% 25% 22% 20% 29% 25% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,078) (526) (552) (253) (246) (315) (264) (624) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly favor 10% 13% 8% 10% 11% 10% 15% 7% 8% 11% 9% 9% 12%
Somewhat favor 16% 16%  17%  14%  16% 15% 13% 15% 17% 19% 11% 17%  16%
Somewhat oppose 28% 32% 23% 28% 34% 29% 27% 34% 30% 26% 31% 26% 30%
Strongly oppose 24% 20% 20% 31% 23% 31% 23% 23% 29% 22% 28% 24% 19%
Not sure 23% 19%  32% 1%  16% 15% 21% 22% 16% 22% 21% 24% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,078)  (387) (398)  (293) (440) (404) (436) (300) (220) (199) (214) (413) (252)
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August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
12. Heard About Upcoming Walz-Vance Debate
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about Tim Walz and JD Vance agreeing to a debate on October 1?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 8% 6% 10% % 10% 10% 8%
A little 37% 35% 36% 31% 39% 33% 29% 34%
Nothing at all 56% 58% 54% 62% 54% 57% 61% 58%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,082) (253) (246) (315) (628) (149) (154) (151)
2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Harris Trump < $50K $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
A lot 8% 10% 10% 7% 11% 14% 6% % 6%
A little 37% 43% 40% 34% 43% 35% 37% 35% 41%
Nothing at all 56% 47% 50% 59% 46% 52% 57% 58% 53%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,082) (443) (405) (438) (221) (199) (215) (415) (253)




YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
13. Plan to Watch Walz-Vance Debate
Do you plan to watch the vice presidential debate between Tim Walz and JD Vance on October 1 on CBS?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 27% 28% 25% 16% 19% 33% 37% 29% 24% 23% 20%
Probably 25% 28% 23% 23% 28% 25% 25% 27% 26% 18% 24%
Probably not 19% 17% 21% 25% 20% 16% 18% 19% 19% 21% 18%
Definitely not 16% 16% 16% 18% 17% 19% 11% 15% 17% 23% 19%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 18% 17% 8% 9% 11% 14% 14% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,081) (526) (555) (252) (246) (315) (268) (628) (149) (153) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Definitely 27% 32% 16% 32% 34% 37% 26% 25% 37% 26% 22% 30% 27%
Probably 25% 32% 15% 29% 32% 29% 20% 29% 33% 27% 31% 21% 25%
Probably not 19% 17% 21% 19% 19% 15% 19% 23% 16% 22% 20% 16% 21%
Definitely not 16% 7% 29% 13% 7% 11% 21% 14% 7% 15% 15% 18% 17%
Not sure 12% 12% 18% 7% 9% 8% 13% 10% 7% 10% 11% 16% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (388)  (399) (294) (443) (405) (438) (300) (221) (199) (215) (414) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14A. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — Better at staying calm under pressure
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 33% 36% 31% 33% 32% 37% 29% 32% 40% 32% 34%
JD Vance 26% 30% 23% 17% 19% 30% 38% 32% 15% 13% 16%
Both equally 11% 11% 12% 16% 13% % 11% 9% 12% 20% 13%
Not sure 29% 24% 35% 34% 35% 27% 23% 27% 32% 35% 36%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,081) (525) (556) (253) (246) (315) (267) (627) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Tim Walz 33% 65% 26% 5% 68% 3% 30% 36% 38% 36% 29% 32% 37%
JD Vance 26% 5% 16% 62% 4% 63% 27% 26% 29% 18% 32% 30% 22%
Both equally 11% 9% 13% 12% 9% 12% 11% 9% 14% 10% 12% 9% 13%
Not sure 29% 20% 46% 22% 20% 22% 32% 30% 19% 36% 27% 29% 27%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (388) (400) (293) (443) (404) (437) (301) (221) (199) (215) (415) (252)




YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14B. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to win
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 33% 36% 30% 32% 35% 33% 29% 30% 44% 32% 34%
JD Vance 32% 35% 29% 21% 28% 36% 41% 37% 16% 26% 28%
Both equally 9% 8% 10% 11% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 13% 10%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 35% 28% 23% 20% 24% 32% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,082) (526) (556) (253) (246) (315) (268) (628) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Tim Walz 33% 65% 23% 7% 72% 3% 30% 38% 37% 31% 32% 31% 37%
JD Vance 32% 7% 23% 69% 5% 74% 34% 29% 39% 27% 37% 35% 27%
Both equally 9% 8% 13% 6% 6% 8% 11% 7% 6% 13% 9% 6% 10%
Not sure 26% 20% 41% 17% 17% 16% 26% 26% 18% 30% 22% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,082)  (388) (400) (294) (443) (405) (438) (301) (221) (199) (215) (415) (253)




YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14C. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More knowledgeable on policy issues
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 33% 36% 30% 33% 34% 33% 31% 31% 45% 30% 30%
JD Vance 29% 33% 26% 16% 26% 33% 41% 35% 14% 18% 27%
Both equally 9% 9% 8% 18% 5% 7% 7% % 5% 21% 11%
Not sure 29% 22% 36% 34% 35% 27% 21% 27% 36% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,081) (525) (556) (253) (246) (315) (267) (627) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Tim Walz 33% 66% 23% 5% 68% 3% 31% 35% 34% 33% 30% 30% 38%
JD Vance 29% 4% 22% 65% 4% 68% 28% 29% 36% 25% 35% 31% 24%
Both equally 9% 8% 11% 8% 5% 9% 9% 9% 6% 12% 9% 8% 7%
Not sure 29% 22% 44% 22% 22% 20% 31% 27% 24% 31% 25% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (388) (400) (293) (443) (405) (438) (301) (221) (199) (214) (415) (253)




YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14D. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More persuasive
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 31% 36% 26% 29% 34% 31% 29% 30% 39% 25% 31%
JD Vance 28% 33% 25% 18% 24% 30% 42% 33% 14% 23% 22%
Both equally 9% 9% 9% 18% 9% 4% % 8% 9% 16% 6%
Not sure 32% 23% 41% 36% 34% 35% 22% 29% 38% 35% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,081) (526) (555) (253) (246) (315) (267) (627) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Tim Walz 31% 61% 22% 7% 65% 4% 30% 33% 33% 28% 33% 31% 31%
JD Vance 28% 7% 20% 61% 6% 63% 27% 29% 31% 25% 35% 28% 26%
Both equally 9% 9% 9% 8% % % 10% 6% 10% 13% 5% 8% 10%
Not sure 32% 23% 49% 24% 22% 25% 33% 32% 26% 34% 26% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (388) (399) (294) (443) (405) (437) (301) (221) (199) (214) (415) (253)




YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14E. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — A better debater
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 29% 33% 26% 32% 32% 28% 25% 28% 36% 29% 25%
JD Vance 29% 31% 28% 15% 25% 37% 37% 34% 14% 22% 27%
Both equally 9% 9% 8% 17% % 4% 9% % 9% 17% 11%
Not sure 33% 27% 38% 36% 35% 32% 29% 31% 41% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,072) (523) (549) (251) (244) (310) (267) (621) (147) (153) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Tim Walz 29% 60% 21% 4% 62% 2% 28% 30% 33% 32% 26% 27% 34%
JD Vance 29% 6% 19% 68% 5% 70% 28% 29% 36% 23% 35% 32% 25%
Both equally 9% 7% 11% 8% % % 11% 7% 6% 12% 8% 8% 8%
Not sure 33% 27% 50% 20% 26% 21% 33% 35% 24% 33% 30% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,072)  (385) (396) (291) (439) (403) (432) (299) (220) (198) (211) (412) (251)
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14F. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to lie
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 27% 29% 25% 11% 23% 31% 41% 32% 11% 20% 25%
JD Vance 36% 37% 35% 32% 37% 39% 35% 35% 45% 34% 34%
Both equally 12% 14% 11% 21% 13% 9% 6% 10% 14% 20% 12%
Not sure 25% 20% 29% 35% 27% 20% 18% 23% 30% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,080) (525) (555) (253) (245) (314) (268) (627) (149) (154) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Tim Walz 27% 3% 20% 61% 4% 65% 27% 28% 31% 22% 32% 30% 21%
JD Vance 36% 70% 28% 7% 76% 3% 34% 41% 40% 36% 37% 34% 39%
Both equally 12% 9% 15% 13% 6% 13% 10% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 14%
Not sure 25% 18% 37% 19% 15% 18% 28% 19% 17% 31% 18% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,080)  (388) (399) (293) (443) (404) (437) (301) (220) (199) (215) (415) (251)
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14G. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to dodge a question
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 27% 30% 24% 14% 21% 30% 41% 33% 11% 16% 19%
JD Vance 36% 37% 35% 32% 36% 43% 32% 35% 49% 35% 31%
Both equally 11% 13% 9% 19% 12% 5% 9% 10% 3% 19% 15%
Not sure 26% 20% 32% 35% 31% 23% 17% 22% 37% 30% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,081) (525) (556) (252) (246) (315) (268) (628) (148) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Tim Walz 27% 4% 20% 59% 5% 65% 27% 26% 31% 22% 30% 28% 25%
JD Vance 36% 70% 25% 11% 72% 6% 34% 42% 38% 35% 39% 37% 34%
Both equally 11% 6% 12% 13% 7% 12% 11% 8% 13% 12% 11% 8% 14%
Not sure 26% 19% 42% 17% 17% 18% 27% 24% 17% 31% 19% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (387) (400) (294) (442) (405) (437) (301) (221) (199) (214) (415) (253)
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14H. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to fumble over their words
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 27% 30% 23% 17% 23% 31% 33% 31% 10% 21% 24%
JD Vance 25% 28% 22% 26% 27% 28% 19% 24% 37% 20% 25%
Both equally 9% 10% 9% 14% 14% 4% 8% 9% 8% 17% 6%
Not sure 39% 32% 45% 43% 36% 37% 40% 36% 45% 42% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,081) (525) (556) (253) (246) (314) (268) (627) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Tim Walz 27% 8% 19% 56% 8% 59% 26% 26% 32% 24% 33% 26% 24%
JD Vance 25% 51% 16% 6% 49% 3% 27% 28% 26% 21% 26% 25% 27%
Both equally 9% 8% 13% 8% 9% 8% 7% 11% 10% 8% 7% 10% 12%
Not sure 39% 33% 53% 30% 34% 30% 40% 35% 31% 47% 34% 38% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (388) (399) (294) (443) (405) (438) (300) (221) (199) (215) (414) (253)
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14l. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to make personal attacks
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 20% 23% 17% 9% 19% 23% 27% 23% 12% 15% 12%
JD Vance 39% 39% 39% 37% 36% 45% 37% 38% 50% 34% 41%
Both equally 12% 13% 12% 16% 14% 8% 14% 13% 7% 19% 9%
Not sure 29% 25% 32% 38% 32% 25% 22% 27% 31% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,081) (526) (555) (252) (246) (315) (268) (627) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Tim Walz 20% 6% 14% 42% 3% 44% 21% 18% 22% 16% 23% 21% 18%
JD Vance 39% 74% 29% 12% 78% 10% 36% 46% 44% 37% 43% 36% 43%
Both equally 12% 5% 15% 18% 5% 20% 12% 12% 15% 13% 14% 13% 11%
Not sure 29% 16% 42% 28% 13% 26% 32% 23% 19% 35% 20% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (387) (400) (294) (442) (405) (438) (300) (221) (199) (215) (415) (252)
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14J. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to interrupt their opponent
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 19% 21% 17% 12% 23% 19% 22% 22% 12% 17% 14%
JD Vance 33% 35% 31% 30% 29% 38% 32% 32% 46% 25% 31%
Both equally 15% 17% 13% 26% 9% 10% 18% 15% 9% 22% 13%
Not sure 33% 27% 39% 32% 39% 33% 27% 32% 33% 36% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,082) (526) (556) (253) (246) (315) (268) (628) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Tim Walz 19% 5% 10% 45% 5% 42% 20% 21% 20% 11% 22% 21% 19%
JD Vance 33% 64% 24% 8% 64% 8% 31% 38% 36% 33% 35% 31% 34%
Both equally 15% 9% 17% 21% 7% 21% 15% 15% 14% 19% 16% 13% 15%
Not sure 33% 23% 49% 27% 23% 30% 34% 26% 30% 36% 27% 35% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,082)  (388) (400) (294) (443) (405) (438) (301) (221) (199) (215) (415) (253)
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14K. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to go over the allotted time
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 18% 22% 14% 14% 18% 18% 21% 19% 16% 16% 12%
JD Vance 29% 34% 26% 27% 28% 33% 27% 27% 40% 29% 30%
Both equally 16% 18% 14% 22% 12% 13% 20% 18% 8% 15% 14%
Not sure 37% 27% 46% 37% 42% 36% 32% 36% 35% 40% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,081) (525) (556) (252) (246) (315) (268) (628) (148) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Tim Walz 18% 6% 9% 40% 5% 34% 21% 14% 18% 12% 24% 18% 17%
JD Vance 29% 55% 23% 8% 56% 7% 28% 33% 34% 28% 31% 29% 30%
Both equally 16% 12% 16% 21% 12% 26% 13% 17% 21% 24% 16% 14% 14%
Not sure 37% 27% 52% 31% 27% 32% 38% 37% 27% 36% 30% 39% 40%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (387) (400) (294) (442) (405) (437) (301) (221) (199) (214) (415) (253)
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14L. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to be physically intimidating
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 12% 14% 9% 11% 14% 8% 14% 10% 15% 18% 13%
JD Vance 27% 27% 27% 29% 25% 31% 21% 30% 29% 16% 19%
Both equally 14% 16% 12% 17% 11% 12% 16% 14% 10% 16% 13%
Not sure 48% 43% 52% 43% 50% 48% 49% 47% 46% 50% 55%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,080) (525) (555) (252) (246) (315) (267) (626) (149) (154) (151)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Tim Walz 12% 12% % 15% 11% 16% 14% 9% 14% 10% 12% 11% 12%
JD Vance 27% 35% 20% 26% 35% 25% 28% 31% 24% 30% 30% 24% 27%
Both equally 14% 13% 15% 14% 12% 17% 11% 16% 16% 14% 15% 14% 14%
Not sure 48% 40% 58% 45% 43% 42% 47% 44% 46% 46% 43% 51% 47%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,080)  (387) (400) (293) (442) (405) (438) (300) (221) (199) (214) (415) (252)

60



YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU
15. Watched Biden-Trump Debate
Did you watch the debate between Joe Biden and Donald Trump that took place on June 277?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| watched the entire
debate 32% 36% 28% 17% 20% 39% 49% 36% 25% 21% 25%
| watched part of it 20% 19% 20% 17% 19% 23% 17% 19% 18% 22% 25%
| watched clips or
highlights of the debate 21% 21% 21% 29% 26% 16% 15% 19% 26% 31% 18%
| read or watched news
stories analyzing the
debate 13% 12% 13% 19% 16% 9% 9% 13% 7% 13% 17%
I haven’t heard anything
about it 14% 11% 18% 18% 19% 13% 9% 13% 23% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,077) (524) (553) (251) (245) (313) (268) (627) (147) (153) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
| watched the entire
debate 32% 29% 22% 46% 30% 52% 30% 32% 47% 30% 37% 31% 31%
| watched part of it 20% 24% 12% 23% 24% 22% 19% 21% 18% 20% 22% 17% 22%
| watched clips or
highlights of the debate 21% 24% 23% 15% 24% 14% 19% 25% 19% 24% 19% 20% 24%
| read or watched news
stories analyzing the
debate 13% 16% 16% 7% 15% 5% 14% 13% 8% 12% 9% 15% 14%
| haven’t heard anything
about it 14% 8% 27% 9% 7% 6% 18% 9% 7% 14% 13% 18% 9%

continued on the next page ...

61



YouGov Survey: Presidential Debates
August 29 - September 1, 2024 - 1082 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,077)  (384)  (399) (294)  (442) (404) (434) (301) (221) (199) (213) (414)  (251)
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16. Biden-Trump Debate Winner
Who do you think did the best job — or won — the June 27 debate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 10% 10% 11% 12% 15% 10% 5% 8% 20% 12% 11%
Donald Trump 50% 59% 42% 42% 44% 51% 64% 56% 24% 47% 51%
A tie 9% 10% 9% 16% 5% 10% 6% 9% 9% 13% 9%
Not sure 16% 10% 20% 13% 18% 16% 16% 14% 22% 17% 15%
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 14% 11% 18% 18% 19% 13% 9% 13% 23% 11% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,077) (524) (553) (251) (245) (313) (268) (627) (147) (153) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 10% 25% 4% 2% 26% 1% 12% 12% 8% 14% 8% 8% 15%
Donald Trump 50% 25% 41% 87% 22% 92% 46% 53% 60% 48% 54% 49% 49%
A tie 9% 16% 10% 1% 18% 0% 8% 9% 12% 11% 8% 9% 10%
Not sure 16% 26% 18% 1% 28% 1% 15% 18% 13% 14% 17% 16% 16%
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 14% 8% 27% 9% % 6% 18% 9% % 14% 13% 18% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,077)  (384) (399) (294) (442) (404) (434) (301) (221) (199) (213) (414) (251)
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17. Effect of Biden-Trump Debate on Election Outcome - Trump
Do you think that the June 27 Biden-Trump debate has...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased Donald
Trump’s chances of
winning the election 44% 50% 38% 38% 38% 47% 51% 47% 24% 41% 53%
Decreased Donald
Trump’s chances of
winning the election 8% 9% 8% 15% 9% 5% 5% 8% 12% 8% 4%
Had no effect on his
chances of winning the
election 21% 19% 22% 12% 21% 23% 26% 20% 24% 24% 16%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 18% 13% 12% 8% 11% 17% 16% 12%
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 14% 11% 18% 18% 19% 13% 9% 13% 23% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,076) (524) (552) (250) (245) (313) (268) (626) (147) (153) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increased Donald
Trump’s chances of
winning the election 44% 26% 34% 74% 23% 79% 42% 43% 52% 41% 47% 43% 44%
Decreased Donald
Trump’s chances of
winning the election 8% 15% % 1% 17% 2% 7% 10% 11% 7% % 6% 14%
Had no effect on his
chances of winning the
election 21% 37% 15% 9% 39% 7% 23% 20% 22% 23% 20% 19% 23%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Not sure 13% 14% 17% 7% 15% 6% 10% 17% 8% 14% 12% 14% 10%
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 14% 8% 27% 9% 7% 6% 18% 9% 7% 14% 13% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,076)  (383)  (399) (294)  (442) (404) (434) (300) (221) (198) (213) (414)  (251)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 29 - September 1, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.053 to 5.155, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.912.

1082
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

81 questions not reported.

You

66



